
The amount is debatable to the Major Head "4217" in Demand No.l 1 Delhi for the current financial year 2020-21
of Urban Development Department as under:-

7.98

1.83

1.69

1.19

1.44

1.46

0.37
10

Balance
amount
lobe
releasei
(7-9)

74.34

8.16

2.31

8.79

19.37

19.69

16.02
9

Vlready
released
(i.e. 50%
of
Estimate
dCost)

82.32

9.99

4.00

9.98

20.81

21.15

16.39
7

Contracti
al
Amount
final bill

148.70

16.32

4.62

17.58

38.75

39.39

32.04
6

Estimate^
/Revised
Estimate
d
Amount

North
DMC

North
DMC

North
DMC

North
DMC

North
DMC

North
DMC

5

Agency

Total

mp./Dev. of drainage system, and lanes
by pdg. RMC from H.no. 131A tol40,
26 to 117 and I37A to I44A in U & V

block in Ward C-62/KPZ Shalimar Bagh
N)

taising of Boundary wall by pdg. Coil
fencing near H.no. BG-27 to 113 in Ward

C-62/KPZ Shalimar Bagh (N)

mp. & Dev. Of drainage system and lane
by providing RMC from H.no. Old LD-1
o New LD Gate in LD-block, Pitampura
n ward no. C-64/KPZ.

nip. Dev. Of drainage system and lane by
providing RMC from H.No. VP-14A to
darket in VP Block Pitampura ward No-
C-64/KPZ.

hip. and Dev. of Drainage System and by
•roviding RMC from H.No.107 to 132 in
CP Block, Pitam Pura in ward no.C-
64/KPZ

mp./Dev. Of common area in flats by
cota stone flooring from H.no. 273, 275,
277, 279, 289, 291, 293, 295, 305, 307 at
QU-Block, Pitampura at Haiderpur in
ward no. 61 KPZ.

4

Name Of Work

3595

3595

1489

879

812

770
3

Diary
No

6DVS-
8035

6DVS-
8031

6DVS-
3084

Sr.no.
09

Sr.no.
07

Sr.no.
03

U.I. No.

AC-
14/2019-
20/107

AC-
14/2019-
20/103

AC-
14/2018-

19/56

AC-

14/2018-

19/41

AC-

14/2018-

19/39

AC-

14/2018-

19/35

2

Work ID

6

5

4

3

2

1

i. N

Sanction Order

Sub: Release of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and
Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads. Streets. Localities. Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly
Constituency" for the year 2020-21 fduring 7th Vidhan Sabha)

In continuation of this office sanction order No. F. No. I8B(141)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-
18/4140-4155 dated 30.10.2018, F. No. 18B(I41)/AC-l4/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/8948-8963 dated
19.01.2019 & F. No. 18B(141)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/23088-23102 dated 24.09.2019 approval of

the Additional Chief Secretary (UD), being competent authority is hereby conveyed for release of Rs. 7.98 Lakh
(Rupees Seven Lakh and Ninety Eight Thousand Only) to North DMC as final installment for the Development
work carried out in Shalimar Bagh Assembly Constituency (AC-14) of Hon'ble MLA Ms. Bandana Kumari under
the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets
Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 7th Vidhan Sabha). The work-wise details
of estimated/revised estimated amount, final amount of tender and total work done , already released are as under:-

(Rs. in Lakh)

F.18B(337)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/7VS/2020-21/^Ji;cl-^^t\

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
10'" LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI



SectU^ Officer (MLALAD)

F.18B(337)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/7VS/2020-21/ ^^^^ 2-) gf^

Copy for necessary action to: -
1.   The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies) with the request to ensure that the amount

refunded by DUDA have been duly credited in Account of GNCTD
2.The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.

( Works mentioned in this sanction order has been approved by the Council of Ministers vide Cabinet

decision No. 2883 dated 02.11.2020 at SI. No. 206, 207, 208, 209, 217 & 218 regarding the release of

balance fund in r/o MLALAD Scheme for completed works.) (copy enclosed)
3.The Executive Engineer, (M-I)/KPZ, North DMC, Keshav Puram, Delhi-110035,

Copy for information to:-

1.   Hon'ble MLA, Ms. Bandana Kumari, Plot No-102, Gali No-9, Max Hospital Road, Shalimar Village, New

Delhi-110088.
2.The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, l.P.

Estate, New Delhi.
3.The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
4.The Commissioner, North DMC, S.P Mukherji Ciivc Center, Minto Road, Delhi.
5.The P.S. to Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
6.The Dy. Secretary, (Finance Exp.-II) Finance Deptt., Govt. of Delhi, 4* Floor, l.P. Estate, New Delhi.

7.The PA to Special Secretary (UD)-ll, 10* Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.

8.The Joint Director (Pig.), 10* Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002

9.COA, UD Deptt., GNCTD, 10* Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
10.The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) O/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New

Delhi.
The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9* Level, Delhi Secretariat, New

Delhi, with the request to upload on the departmental website.

13. Guard File.

Yours faithfully,

SBIN0000726
IFSC Code

State Bank of India, Tis Hazari
Name of Bank & Branch

34021389227
Account No.

Commissioner,  North

DMC

Name of Account

V;19. As per section 3 of the Delhi Geospatial Data Infrastructure (Management Control to the Administration,
Security and Safety Act 2011), it is mandatory to upload various Geospatial Data attributes and
Geospatial Database. Hence, the same should be uploaded as works done under the MLAFUND on

Geospatial Data of your department.
20.All the works approved for execution in each MLA constituency under MLALAD may be uploaded in

the public domain for information of the public and for the purpose of social audit.
21.The implementing agency will observe the provisions of GFRs-2017, CVC guidelines and orders of

Finance Department, Delhi Government (eg. follow DSR 2014 etc.) issued time to time for execution &
award of the work and also to observe all guidelines issued by UD Deptt. time to time.

The Drawing & Disbursing Officer (UD) GNCTD will draw the amount from the Pay & Accounts
Office, No. VI. Tis Hazari, Delhi and disburse it to North DMC through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.


