GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 10th LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F.18B(337)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/7VS/2020-21/2/69-2184

Dated: 04 02 2021

Sanction Order

Sub: <u>Release of Funds for Execution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and</u> <u>Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly</u> <u>Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 7th Vidhan Sabha)</u>

In continuation of this office sanction order No. F. No. 18B(141)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/4140-4155 dated 30.10.2018, F. No. 18B(141)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/8948-8963 dated 19.01.2019 & F. No. 18B(141)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/23088-23102 dated 24.09.2019 approval of the Additional Chief Secretary (UD), being competent authority is hereby conveyed for release of **Rs. 7.98 Lakh** (**Rupees Seven Lakh and Ninety Eight Thousand Only**) to North DMC as final installment for the Development work carried out in Shalimar Bagh Assembly Constituency (AC-14) of Hon'ble MLA Ms. Bandana Kumari under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly Constituency" for the year 2020-21 (during 7th Vidhan Sabha). The work-wise details of estimated/revised estimated amount, final amount of tender and total work done, already released are as under:-

(Rs. in Lakh)

5. No	Work ID	U.I. No.	Diary No	Name Of Work	Agency	/Revised Estimate			released
1	2	gat p	3	4	5	6	7	9	10
1	AC- 14/2018- 19/35	Sr.no. 03	770	Imp./Dev. Of common area in flats by kota stone flooring from H.no. 273, 275, 277, 279, 289, 291, 293, 295, 305, 307 at QU-Block, Pitampura at Haiderpur in ward no. 61 KPZ.	North DMC	32.04	16.39	16.02	0.37
2	AC- 14/2018- 19/39	Sr.no. 07	812	Imp. and Dev. of Drainage System and by Providing RMC from H.No.107 to 132 in CP Block, Pitam Pura in ward no.C- 64/KPZ		39.39	21.15	19.69	1.46
3	AC- 14/2018- 19/41	Sr.no. 09	879	Imp. Dev. Of drainage system and lane by providing RMC from H.No. VP-14A to Market in VP Block Pitampura ward No- C-64/KPZ.		38.75	20.81	19.37	1.44
4	AC- 14/2018- 19/56	6DVS- 3084	1489	Imp. & Dev. Of drainage system and lane by providing RMC from H.no. Old LD-I to New LD Gate in LD-block, Pitampura in ward no. C-64/KPZ.	North DMC	17.58	9.98	8.79	1.19
5	AC- 14/2019- 20/103	6DVS- 8031	3595	Raising of Boundary wall by pdg. Coil fencing near H.no. BG-27 to 113 in Ward C-62/KPZ Shalimar Bagh (N)		4.62	4.00	2.31	1.69
6	AC- 14/2019- 20/107	6DVS- 8035	3595	Imp./Dev. of drainage system, and lanes by pdg. RMC from H.no. 131A to140, 126 to 117 and 137A to 144A in U & V block in Ward C-62/KPZ Shalimar Bagh (N)		16.32	9.99	8.16	1.83
				Total	and the	148.70	82.32	74.34	7.98

The amount is debatable to the Major Head "4217" in Demand No.11 Delhi for the current financial year 2020-21 of Urban Development Department as under:-

- 19. As per section 3 of the Delhi Geospatial Data Infrastructure (Management Control to the Administration, Security and Safety Act 2011), it is mandatory to upload various Geospatial Data attributes and Geospatial Database. Hence, the same should be uploaded as works done under the MLAFUND on Geospatial Data of your department.
- 20. All the works approved for execution in each MLA constituency under MLALAD may be uploaded in the public domain for information of the public and for the purpose of social audit.
- 21. The implementing agency will observe the provisions of GFRs-2017, CVC guidelines and orders of Finance Department, Delhi Government (eg. follow DSR 2014 etc.) issued time to time for execution & award of the work and also to observe all guidelines issued by UD Deptt. time to time.

The Drawing & Disbursing Officer (UD) GNCTD will draw the amount from the Pay & Accounts Office, No. VI. Tis Hazari, Delhi and disburse it to North DMC through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.

Name of Account	Account No. Name of Bank & Branch		IFSC Code	
Commissioner, North DMC	34021389227	State Bank of India , Tis Hazari	SBIN0000726	

Yours faithfully,

Dated:04/02/2021

Section Officer (MLALAD)

F.18B(337)/AC-14/UD/MLALADS/7VS/2020-21/2169-2184

Copy for necessary action to: -

- 1. The DDO, UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, (02 copies) with the request to ensure that the amount refunded by DUDA have been duly credited in Account of GNCTD
- The PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi for arranging payment to the Executing agency through ECS/RTGs/Cheque. (Works mentioned in this sanction order has been approved by the Council of Ministers vide Cabinet decision No. 2883 dated 02.11.2020 at Sl. No. 206, 207, 208, 209, 217 & 218 regarding the release of balance fund in r/o MLALAD Scheme for completed works.) (copy enclosed)
- 3. The Executive Engineer, (M-I)/KPZ, North DMC, Keshav Puram, Delhi-110035,

Copy for information to:-

- Hon'ble MLA, Ms. Bandana Kumari, Plot No-102, Gali No-9, Max Hospital Road, Shalimar Village, New Delhi-110088.
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner, North DMC, S.P Mukherji Ciivc Center, Minto Road, Delhi.
- 5. The P.S. to Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 6. The Dy. Secretary, (Finance Exp.-II) Finance Deptt., Govt. of Delhi, 4th Floor, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 7. The PA to Special Secretary (UD)-II, 10th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
- 8. The Joint Director (Plg.), 10th Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002
- 9. COA, UD Deptt., GNCTD, 10th Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
- 10. The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) O/o AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi.
- 11. The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 12. Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9th Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the request to upload on the departmental website.
- 13. Guard File.

Section Officer (MLALAD)